



TO: ATTN: Box ASSIGNMENTS/FEE 12-12-2000 **Assistant Commissioner of Trademark:** 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513 Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les) thereof. **CONVEYANCE TYPE:** SUBMISSION TYPE: Assignment executed October 26, 2000 New _2_ Total number of pages of attached conveyance document including any attachments. **CONVEYING PARTY(IES): RECEIVING PARTY(IES):** Perma-Fix Sludge Treatment Systems, Inc. Perma-Fix Environmental Services, Inc. an Oklahoma corporation a Delaware corporation 1940 N.W. 67th Place 3701 S.W. 47th Avenue, Suite 109 Davie, Florida 33314 Gainesville, Florida 32653 CORRESPONDENT: CANNON HAN ARRES HAN DOOR HAN ARM BEHL ARD DAR William B. Nash Name: Jackson Walker, LLP Address: 112 E. Pecan, Suite 2100 10-31-2000 San Antonio, TX 78205 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01 Telephone: 210-978-7700 APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S): A. Trademark Application No.(s): Trademark Registration No.(s): App. No. ___ filed ___ for "__ Reg. No. 1,627,652 issued 12/11/90/for PERMA-FIX Additional numbers attached? []Yes []No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No **STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: TOTAL NUMBER OF PROPERTIES** (APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing **INVOLVED:** (\$40.00 first/\$25.00 each addt'l) information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true goby of the original document. TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to Charge Account No. 07-2400. JAM B. NASH 2000 **DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER 07-2400.** (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

account.)

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the "Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 2220:2-3513", as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0769

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Perma-Fix Sludge Treatment Systems, Inc. ("Assignor"), an Oklahoma corporation, having its principal offices at 3701 S.W. 47th Avenue, Suite 109, Davie, Florida 33314, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the appropriate foreign trademark office(s):

REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	TRADEMARK
1,627,652	December 11, 1990	PERMA-FIX

WHEREAS, Perma-Fix Environmental Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), s desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same trademarks and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark(s), and the said United States application(s) and all trademarks of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all renewals or reissues thereof; and all applications for trademarks which may hereafter be filed for said mark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Trademark Laws of the United States or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark(s) and said applications to register said trademark(s); and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said mark in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hands and seal this 26 day of October , 2000.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0770 PERMA-FIX SLUDGE TREATMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Dr. Louis F. Centofanti

Title: President

STATE OF Florida §
COUNTY OF Alachua §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>Dr. Louis F. Centofant</u> in his capacity as <u>President</u> of Perma-Fix Sludge Treatment Systems, Inc., known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

The Notary acknowledges that he/she (1) personally knows the acknowledging person, or (2) evidence of a witness or an identification card or other document was used to identify the acknowledging person.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 26th day of October, 2000

(Notary Seal)

Notary Public, State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Commission Expires

m:\wbn\permafix\t-478.0\assign.frm

RECORDED: 10/31/2000

Pam Ittah

My Commissio - CC783244

Expires Occober 15, 2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0771